GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

OBAMA INAUGURATION REACTION

Results are based on telephone interviews with —-513-



Turning now to the inauguration of Barack Obama as president today,

1. %DVHG RQ ZKDW \RX KDYH KHDUG RU UHDG DERXIH IRGD\JV LQDXJXUDILRQ GRHV Ll PDNH \RX IHH0 PRUH KRSHIX0
about the next four years, less hopeful, or does it not make any difference?

More Less
hopeful hopeful



(Asked of those who saw ceremonies or news reports of them) Based on what you have heard or read,
how would \RX UDIH %DUDFN 2EDPD{V LQDXJXUDILRQ VSHHFK"™ Would you rate it as -- excellent, good, just okay,

poor, or terrible?

BASED ON -353—ADULTS WHO WATCHED THE INAUGURAL CEREMONIES OR WATCHED
NEWS REPORTS OF THE CEREMONIES; =7 PCT PTS

Just No

Excellent Good okay Poor Terrible opinion

2013 Jan 21 33 32 19 5 7 3
2009 Jan 20 46 35 12 2 1 5

For comparison (George W. Bush 2005 inauguration): Based on what you have heard or read, how would
\RX UDIH *HRUJH = 9%XVK{V LQDXJXUDILRQ VSHHFK™ Would you rate it as -- excellent, good, just okay, poor, or terrible?

BASED ON THOSE WHO WATCHED OR LISTENED TO THE INAUGURATION CEREMONIES OR SAW
NEWS COVERAGE OF IT

Just No
Excellent Good okay Poor Terrible opinion
2005 Jan 20 25 37 20 7 4 7



